FORM PTO-1594 REC 12-29-1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	. •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pata 101233	O 1 I
Name of conveying party(les): O P E C	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LEKI-SPORT LENHART GMBH DEC 1 0 1999	Name: LEKI LENHART GMBH
12-11-99	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Association	Street Address: Karl-Arnold-Str. 30,
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck, Germany
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: November 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1. Haoman pphoanon 10.(0)	
	1,838,774
A d Hate ! !	I Hashad2 □ Van Ö No
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖏 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Imamal Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station	☑ Enclosed
Arlington, VA 22202	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy.	
Suite 1002	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	
City: ATTING CON State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
VI 10101	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	Dec. 10, 1999
Felix J. D'Ambrosio	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date Date	

REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS LEKI-SPORT LENHART GMBH, a corporation of Germany, is the owner of the trademark which is registered under the Number 1,838,774 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS LEKI LENHART GMBH, a corporation of Germany, located and doing business at Karl-Arnold-Str. 30, D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck, Germany (hereinafter assignee) is desirous of acquiring said registered mark.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor LEKI-SPORT LENHART GMBH, a corporation of Germany, does assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee LEKI LENHART GMBH, a corporation of Germany, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and the registration thereof, Number 1,838,774 together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said mark is used.

LEKI-SPORT LENHART GMBH

Date: 24 11 99

By: pm. 60 feellar!

RECORDED: 12/10/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0536